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Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

Visit the online bus timetable library
at www.tfgm.com
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post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Bolton Bus Station
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Bolton — Halliwell — Smithills — Hall i’ th’ Wood Circular 525
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W W W W W W W W W  W W
Bolton, Interchange B R   1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1830  2230 2330
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms  0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1840  2240 2340
Smithills Hall  0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1843  2243 2343
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0841 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1848  2248 2348
Hall i’ th’ Wood B 0845 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1850  2250 2350
Crompton Way/Tintern Avenue 0849 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1854  2254
Bolton, Bus Station B 0902 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1906  2306

Saturdays
 W W W W W W W W W W  W W
Bolton, Interchange B R 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1830  2230 2330
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1840  2240 2340
Smithills Hall 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1843  2243 2343
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1848  2248 2348
Hall i’ th’ Wood B 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1850  2250 2350
Crompton Way/Tintern Avenue 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1854  2254
Bolton, Bus Station B 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1906  2306

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

 W  W
Bolton, Interchange B R 0930  2230
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0940  2240
Smithills Hall 0943  2243
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0948  2248
Hall i’ th’ Wood B 0950  2250
Crompton Way/Tintern Avenue 0954  2254
Bolton, Bus Station B 1006  2306

Bus 525 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train

W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Barrow Bridge — Smithills — Halliwell — Bolton 526
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W  W W W
Barrow Bridge 0735 0832 0850 and 1650 1745 
Smithills Hall 0741 0838 0856 every 1656 1751 1833
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0743 0841 0859 hour 1659 1753 1836
Bolton, Interchange B R 0756 0856 0914 until 1714 1806 1851

Saturdays
 W W W  W W W
Barrow Bridge 0750 0832 0850  1650 1745
Smithills Hall 0756 0838 0856  1656 1751 1833
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0759 0841 0859  1659 1754 1836
Bolton, Interchange B R 0814 0856 0914  1714 1806 1849

Bus 526 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
For extra journeys between Smithills and Bolton, please see bus 527.
Bus 526 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train

W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Bolton — Halliwell — Smithills — Barrow Bridge 526
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W  W W
Bolton, Interchange B R 0710 0800 0820 and 1720 1810
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0722 0812 0832 every 1732 1822
Smithills Hall 0724 0817 0837 hour 1737 1827
Barrow Bridge 0730 0830 0843 until 1743 

Saturdays
 W W W  W W
Bolton, Interchange B R 0720 0800 0820  1720 1810
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0732 0812 0832  1732 1822 
Smithills Hall 0737 0817 0837  1737 1825 
Barrow Bridge 0743 0830 0843  1743  

Bus 526 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
For extra journeys between Bolton and Smithills, please see bus 525.
Bus 526 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train

W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Bolton — Hall i’ th’ Wood — Smithills — Halliwell Circular 527
Mondays to Fridays
 W W W  W W W W W W W W W W
Bolton, Bus Station B 0700 0750 0850  1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Tintern Avenue 0711 0802 0902 and 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Hall i’ th’ Wood R 0715 0809 0909 every 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0719 0815 0915 hour 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Smithills Hall 0726 0826 0924 until 1424 1530 1624 1724 1824 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0730 0829 0927  1427 1533 1627 1727 1827 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Bolton, Bus Station B 0743 0844 0944  1444 1545 1644 1744 1844 1924  2024 2124 2224 2324
Bolton, Interchange B R          1926 2026 2126 2226 2326

Saturdays         
 W  W W W W W W W
Bolton, Bus Station B 0750  1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Tintern Avenue 0802 and 1702 1802 1902 2002 2102 2202 2302
Hall i’ th’ Wood R 0809 every 1709 1809 1906 2006 2106 2206 2306
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0815 hour 1715 1814 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310
Smithills Hall 0824 until 1724 1822 1913 2013 2113 2213 2313
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 0827  1727 1825 1915 2015 2115 2215 2315
Bolton, Bus Station B 0844  1744 1838 1924  2024 2124 2224 2324
Bolton, Interchange B R     1926 2026 2126 2226 2326 

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

 W  W
Bolton, Bus Station B 0950  2250 
Tintern Avenue 1002  2302 
Hall i’ th’ Wood B 1006  2306 
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 1010  2310 
Smithills Hall 1013  2313 
Halliwell, Ainsworth Arms 1015  2315 
Bolton, Bus Station B 1024  2324
Bolton, Interchange B R 1026  2326 

Bus 527 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train

W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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